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LG 86BH5C-B STRETCH

TECHNICAL DETAILS
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Width of viewable area (mm)
Height of viewable area (mm)

Upper / lower bezel size (mm)

- - l Left / right bezel size (mm)

Screen aspect ratio
Max. brightness (cd/m?)
Viewing angles (h/v; °)
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Connectors
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Connectors
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Connectors
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Width without stand (mm)

Height without stand (mm)
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86

IPS

UHD

3840x600

2149.5

336.7

59/59

44/44

58:9

500

178/178

2 x RS-232C (Input/output, 9-pin D-Sub)

1 x 3.5mm jack (IR)

2 x DisplayPort (Input/output)

1x 3.5mm jack (Pixel sensor)

1 x DVI-D (Input, 24+1-pin D-Sub)

MicroSD card slot

2xUSB-A20

2 x Ethernet (Input/output, RJ45)

3 x HDMI (Input)

2 x 3.5mm jack (Audio input/output)

600x200

2158.3

348.5
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Depth without stand (mm) 81.7

Net weight (kg) 20.5

Set contains Power cord

Set contains Remote control

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The LG 86BH5C-B is a professional "stretch" monitor with a screen diagonal of 86 inches, which is designed for digital signage applications, as well as
presentations or video conferencing, where impressive and out-of-the-box display of content is crucial.

The screen's resolution of 3840x600 pixels (UHD) provides exceptionally sharp images, and the 58:9 aspect ratio means this monitor can display content in
unconventional proportions, adding a whole new dimension. IPS technology guarantees wide viewing angles (178°/178°), allowing comfortable viewing
from different perspectives. Content can be presented in both vertical and horizontal positions.

A maximum brightness level of 500 cd/m? combined with a deep color gamut, translates into intense and realistic content reproduction, which is important
for displaying advertisements and presentations. The HDR (High Dynamic Range) feature further enhances contrast and color accuracy for a more
immersive presentation of content.

The LG 86BH5C-B monitor is equipped with advanced content management features, making it easy to create and control the content displayed on the
monitor. With the "daisy chain" function via RJ45 input/output, multiple monitors can be connected to create an even larger videowall screen. In addition,
the PbP (Picture-by-Picture) function allows the screen to be split into 4 parts in both landscape and portrait modes.

The monitor for digital signage applications is further equipped with a range of signal connectors, such as three HDMI inputs, DisplayPort input and output,
and DVI-D input. Thanks to the 600x200 mm mounting spacing in the VESA standard, on the other hand, it is possible to mount it on the wall or on a
dedicated stand.

The overall design of the monitor is modern and elegant, which is further enhanced by its thin bezel. Rent the LG 86BH5C-B stretch monitor for your

digital signage applications at SQM Rental House!

Product link:
https://rentalhouse.sgm.eu/gb/lcd-oled/1734-Ig-86bh5c-b-stretch.html
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