





## LG 86BH5C-B STRETCH

## **TECHNICAL DETAILS**

Diagonal (in)	86
Panel	IPS
Standard	UHD
Resolution (px×px)	3840x600
Width of viewable area (mm)	2149.5
Height of viewable area (mm)	336.7
Upper / lower bezel size (mm)	5.9 / 5.9
Left / right bezel size (mm)	4.4 / 4.4
Screen aspect ratio	58:9
Max. brightness (cd/m²)	500
Viewing angles (h/v; °)	178/178
Connectors	2 x RS-232C (Input/output, 9-pin D-Sub)
Connectors	1 x 3.5mm jack (IR)
Connectors	2 x DisplayPort (Input/output)
Connectors	1 x 3.5mm jack (Pixel sensor)
Connectors	1 x DVI-D (Input, 24+1-pin D-Sub)
Connectors	MicroSD card slot
Connectors	2 x USB-A 2.0
Connectors	2 x Ethernet (Input/output, RJ45)
Connectors	3 x HDMI (Input)
Connectors	2 x 3.5mm jack (Audio input/output)
VESA (mm×mm)	600x200
Width without stand (mm)	2158.3
Height without stand (mm)	348.5





Depth without stand (mm)	81.7
Net weight (kg)	20.5
Set contains	Power cord
Set contains	Remote control

## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The LG 86BH5C-B is a professional "stretch" monitor with a screen diagonal of 86 inches, which is designed for digital signage applications, as well as presentations or video conferencing, where impressive and out-of-the-box display of content is crucial.

The screen's resolution of 3840x600 pixels (UHD) provides exceptionally sharp images, and the 58:9 aspect ratio means this monitor can display content in unconventional proportions, adding a whole new dimension. IPS technology guarantees wide viewing angles (178°/178°), allowing comfortable viewing from different perspectives. Content can be presented in both vertical and horizontal positions.

A maximum brightness level of  $500 \text{ cd/m}^2$ , combined with a deep color gamut, translates into intense and realistic content reproduction, which is important for displaying advertisements and presentations. The HDR (High Dynamic Range) feature further enhances contrast and color accuracy for a more immersive presentation of content.

The LG 86BH5C-B monitor is equipped with advanced content management features, making it easy to create and control the content displayed on the monitor. With the "daisy chain" function via RJ45 input/output, multiple monitors can be connected to create an even larger videowall screen. In addition, the PbP (Picture-by-Picture) function allows the screen to be split into 4 parts in both landscape and portrait modes.

The monitor for digital signage applications is further equipped with a range of signal connectors, such as three HDMI inputs, DisplayPort input and output, and DVI-D input. Thanks to the 600x200 mm mounting spacing in the VESA standard, on the other hand, it is possible to mount it on the wall or on a dedicated stand.

The overall design of the monitor is modern and elegant, which is further enhanced by its thin bezel. Rent the LG 86BH5C-B stretch monitor for your digital signage applications at SQM Rental House!

## Product link:

https://rentalhouse.sqm.eu/gb/lcd-oled/1734-lg-86bh5c-b-stretch.html